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CITY COUNCIL CONTACT INFORMATION 
 
Mayor Ted Wheeler 
Portland City Hall 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 340 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: 503.823.4120 
MayorWheeler@portlandoregon.gov  
CC: Maurice Henderson, Chief of Staff (maurice.henderson@portlandoregon.gov)  
  
  
Commissioner Chloe Eudaly 
Portland City Hall 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 210 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: 503.823.3589 
chloe@portlandoregon.gov 
CC: Marshall Runkel, Chief of Staff (marshall.runkel@portlandoregon.gov)  
 
 
Commissioner Nick Fish 
Venture Portland Liaison 
Portland City Hall 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 240 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: 503.823.3589 
Nick@portlandoregon.gov 
CC: Sonia Schmanski, Chief of Staff (sonia.schmanski@portlandoregon.gov) AND Jamie Dunphy, 
Policy Director (Jamie.Dunphy@portlandoregon.gov)  
  
  
Commissioner Amanda Fritz 
Portland City Hall 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 220 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: 503.823.3008 
amanda@portlandoregon.gov  
CC: Tim Crail, Chief of Staff (tim.crail@portlandoregon.gov)  
  
  
Commissioner Dan Saltzman 
Portland City Hall 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 230 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: 503.823.4151 
dan@portlandoregon.gov 
CC: Brendan Finn, Chief of Staff (brendan.finn@portlandoregon.gov)   

**cc: Heather (heather@ventureportland.org) on all emails to City Council** 

mailto:MayorWheeler@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:maurice.henderson@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:chloe@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:marshall.runkel@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:%20Nick@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:sonia.schmanski@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:Jamie.Dunphy@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:amanda@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:tim.crail@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:dan@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:brendan.finn@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:heather@ventureportland.org

